

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4246/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

WA No. 1525/2005

D. SURYAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. K.Lakshminarayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that according to the instructions received by him the writ appeal has been disposed of. A copy of the said order shall be placed on record. If the same is not placed on record within six weeks from today, the matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master